PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianan Yang	07/12/2012
James D. Burnett	07/13/2012
Brad J. Garni	07/12/2012
Thomas W. Liston	07/12/2012
Huy Van Pham	07/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	6501 William Cannon Drive West	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78735	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13560010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123436446 **Phone**: 512-343-6116

Email: arellano@yudellisidore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Yudell Isidore Ng Russell PLLC Address Line 1: 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.,

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT11814HC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Long	PATENT

502005858 REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0299

0.00 135600

Total Attachments: 6 source=MT11814HC_Assignment#page1.tif source=MT11814HC_Assignment#page2.tif source=MT11814HC_Assignment#page3.tif source=MT11814HC_Assignment#page4.tif source=MT11814HC_Assignment#page5.tif source=MT11814HC_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JIANAN YANG, of Austin, Texas, JAMES D. BURNETT of Austin, Texas, BRAD J. GARNI, of Austin, Texas, THOMAS W. LISTON, of Austin, Texas and HUY VAN V. PHAM, of Cedar Park, Texas have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in SINGLE-EVENT LATCH-UP PREVENTION TECHNIQUES FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE (Docket No. MT11814HC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign

MT11814HC

countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

DATE: 7/12/12
JIANAN XANG
Latt Penn
WITNESS SIĞNATURE
Scott J. Remington DATE: 7/12/12 WITNESS PRINTED NAME
6912 Cut Creek Run Austin, Tx. 78731
WITNESS ADDRESS
Alan Julian Juli
WITNESS SIGNATURE
AVEXANDER HORFVER DATE: 7/12/2012
WITNESS PRINTED NAME
6708 LEXINGTON LD AUSTUNIX 78757
WITNESS ADDRESS

Jame D. Bruth	DATE:7/13/12
JAMES D. BURNETT	
•	
ROUNA Hofus WITNESS SIGNATURE	
Rosewayy Hottert WITNESS PRINTED NAME	DATE: 7/13/12
WITNESS ADDRESS	18734 X 78734
WITNESS SIGNATURE	
WITNESS PRINTED NAME	DATE: July 13,2012
10101 W. Farmer Lane.	OH, AUSTIN, TX 78717

☑009/014

Ma- DATE: 7/12/2012

Scott I - Reminston DATE: 7/12/12 WITNESS PRINTED NAME

69/2 CatCyeck Run Austn, Tx. 70731 WITNESS ADDRESS

MT11814HC

PATENT REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0304

A Comment of the Comm	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	_
(ALEXANDER + NOETLER)	DATE: 67/12/2012
WITNESS PRINTED NAME	
6708 LEXINGTON LO, ALUTIN, TX	78757
WITNESS ADDRESS	
Thomas h. Listen DA	TE: 7/12/2012
THOMAS W. LISTON	7 /
Lamislus.	_
WITNESS SIGNATURE	
GUNVANTBHAI D. MISTRY	DATE: 7/12/2012
WITNESS PRINTED NAME	
11502 SWEETSHADE LA, AUSTIN	1 7x 78759-4526
WITNESS ADDRESS	
Sont P. Rever WITNESS SIGNATURE	_
Scott I. Remington WITNESS PRINTED NAME	DATE: 7/12/2012
WITNESS PRINTED NAME 4 6912 Cut Creek R WITNESS ADDRESS	un Austin, Tx. 7873)
WITNESS ADDRESS	·

WITNESS SIGNATURE

ALGXANDER HOEFLER WITNESS PRINTED NAME

DATE: 7/12/2017

WITNESS ADDRESS

Scott I. Remington DATE: 7/12/12

6912 Ca+Creek Run Austin, Tx. 78731 WITNESS ADDRESS

RECORDED: 07/30/2012